## Hastings, Oswego Co. NY (Central Square)

We, the undersigned, Avery T. Low, the presiding officer, and Henry C. Low, William F. Hunt and Grace A. Wood do hereby certify as follows—

- That a notice of the meeting of the members of the First Universalist Society of Central Square, Oswego County, New York, to determine whether such church should be incorporated, was duly given in pursuance of Section 81 of the Religious Corporations Law, and such meeting was held in accordance therewith on the tenth day of November, 1907, at four o'clock in the afternoon.
- II. That Avery T. Low was the presiding officer of such meeting, and that Henry C. Low, William F. Hunt and Grace A. Wood were present and voted thereat.
- III. That at such meeting it was determined to incorporate such church as a religious corporation in pursuance of sections 82 and 83 of the Religious Corporations Law.
- IV. That the name of the proposed corporation as decided upon by such meeting is the First Universalist Society of Central Square, N.Y.: and that the principal place of worship of such corporation is to be located at Central Square, Oswego Co., N.Y.

That the number of Trustees decided upon at such meeting was three:

That the name of the trustee elected by such meeting to hold office until the first annual election of trustees is Elmer L. Wood.

That the name of the trustee elected by such meeting to hold office until the second annual election of trustees is William H. Conterman.

That the name of the trustee elected by such meeting to hold office until the third annual election of trustees is Henry C. Low.

V. That the date fixed by such meeting for holding the first annual election of trustees of such corporation was first Sunday in November, 1908.

In witness whereof, we have executed and acknowledged this certificate this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seven.

Avery T. Low Henry C. Low William F. Hunt Grace A. Wood

State of New York

County of Oswego

On this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1907, personally appeared before me Avery T. Low, Henry C. Low, William F. Hunt and Grace A. Wood[,] to me personally known to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they severally and duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

Henry D. Coville Notary Public

Within satisfaction recorded on the 16 day of Nov. 1907 at 9:27 o'clock in Liber 1 of Cert. of Incorp. at page 442.

Transcribed on June 4, 2007 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY